*Filling an unexpired Term

1/21/25-ds

BOARD MEMBER APPOINTMENTS

Patrick Mostyn, Chairman

Steve Barthelmes, Vice-Chairman

Eric Sinha
Andrew Ferrara
Steve Lambros
Lloyd Cadigan
Lisa Arpaia
Vacant

Vacant

BOARD’S PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS

Fred Heyer, P.P., AICP
McKinley Mertz, P.P., AICP

Leon S. Avakian, Inc.
Matt Shafai, P.E., P.P.

CME Associates

Shari Spero, LTE

Gregory W. Vella, Esq.

Danielle B. Sims

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Alternate |

Alternate 11

Planner

Engineer

Board Licensed Tree Expert

Attorney

Board Secretary

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT ROSTER
2025

TERM
1/1/25-12/31/28
1/1/24-12/31/27
1/1/23-12/31/26
1/1/23-12/31/26
1/1/22-12/31/25

1/1/25-12/31/28

5/15/24-12/31/27*

-12/31/25%*

-12/31/26*

1/1/25-12/31/25

1/1/25-12/31/25

1/1/25-12/31/25
1/1/25-12/31/25

1/1/25-12/31/25
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