

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT ROSTER 2025

BOARD MEMBER APPOINTMENTS		<u>TERM</u>
Patrick Mostyn, Chairman	Regular	1/1/25-12/31/28
Steve Barthelmes, Vice-Chairman	Regular	1/1/24-12/31/27
Eric Sinha	Regular	1/1/23-12/31/26
Andrew Ferrara	Regular	1/1/23-12/31/26
Steve Lambros	Regular	1/1/22-12/31/25
Lloyd Cadigan	Regular	1/1/25-12/31/28
Lisa Arpaia	Regular	5/15/24-12/31/27*
Vacant	Alternate I	12/31/25*
Vacant	Alternate II	12/31/26*
BOARD'S PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS		
Fred Heyer, P.P., AICP McKinley Mertz, P.P., AICP	Planner	1/1/25-12/31/25
Leon S. Avakian, Inc. Matt Shafai, P.E., P.P.	Engineer	1/1/25-12/31/25
CME Associates Shari Spero, LTE	Board Licensed Tree Expert	1/1/25-12/31/25
Gregory W. Vella, Esq.	Attorney	1/1/25-12/31/25
Danielle B. Sims	Board Secretary	1/1/25-12/31/25

1/21/25-ds

^{*}Filling an unexpired Term